Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3. Pin pitch tolerance: ±0.014 (±0.35)
4. Case tolerance: ±0.02 (±0.5)
5. Efficiency range given for maximum Vin to minimum Vin
6. For maximum reliability, ensure turn on time is >1 ms by placing a 47 µF
capacitor between +Vin and GND
Input
Voltage
No Load
Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency(5) Model Number
4.75-34 VDC 10 mA 1.5 V 500 mA 64-79% SR05S1V5
4.75-34 VDC 10 mA 1.8 V 500 mA 66-82% SR05S1V8
4.75-34 VDC 10 mA 2.5 V 500 mA 72-87% SR05S2V5
4.75-34 VDC 10 mA 3.3 V 500 mA 77-91% SR05S3V3
6.50-34 VDC 10 mA 5.0 V 500 mA 83-94% SR05S05
8.00-34 VDC 10 mA 6.5 V 500 mA 85-95% SR05S6V5
9.00-34 VDC 10 mA 7.2 V 500 mA 86-95% SR05S7V2
11.00-34 VDC 10 mA 9.0 V 500 mA 88-96% SR05S09
15.00-34 VDC 10 mA 12.0 V 500 mA 91-96% SR05S12
18.00-34 VDC 10 mA 15.0 V 500 mA 92-97% SR05S15
4.75-18 VDC 15 mA 1.5 V 1000 mA 71-78% SR10S1V5
4.75-18 VDC 15 mA 1.8 V 1000 mA 75-82% SR10S1V8
4.75-18 VDC 15 mA 2.5 V 1000 mA 80-87% SR10S2V5
4.75-18 VDC 15 mA 3.3 V 1000 mA 83-90% SR10S3V3
6.50-18 VDC 15 mA 5.0 V 1000 mA 88-93% SR10S05
Mechanical Details
Pin Connections
Pin Function